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RADIOACTIVE SUBSTANCES
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether radioactive radiation occurs in laboratory wastes in the department of Dr. Harisingh Gour Central University, Sagar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the government for disposal of the above wastes?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Dr.Harisingh Gour Central University, Sagar has reported that no radioactive radiation occurs in laboratory wastes of the Departmental Laboratories of the University.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, the question does not arise.
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